NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL TECHNICAL REPORT No. 117 December 2017
- 15 -
UDC 629 . 113 . 5 : 621 . 43 . 066 : 66 . 097 . 3Technical Report
Development of Newly Advanced Metal Substrates
for Catalytic Converters
Toru INAGUMA*	 Shogo KONYA
Yasuhiro TSUMURA	 Masafumi OMIZU
Shinji KAWASOE	 Masayuki KASUYA

flow through the OS substrate, and the conversion rate vs. model
gas inlet temperature was measured. The model gas contained C3H6,
CO and NO with the stoichiometric air fuel ratio. The inlet model
gas temperature was controlled by a heater and was decreased from
400°C at a rate of 3°C/min. As the temperature-decreasing rate is
very small, the temperature distribution in every substrate is in a
mostly steady state. Accordingly, the purification performance de-
pends on the gas flow state in the channel without being influenced
by the heat capacity of the substrate. The model gas flow rate was
controlled to a specified quantity within the range from 75 000 h−1 to Fig. 5   Dimensions of corrugated sheet with offset structure
Table 1   Specification of respective offset structures
No. Name
Cell density Wall thickness a b Aspect ratio Offset pich c
Remarks
(cpi) (μm) (mm) (mm) b/a (mm)
1 OS-150 150 50 2.00 2.00 1 4.0
OS
substrate
2 OS-150H1 150 50 2.82 1.41 2 4.0
3 OS-150H2 150 50 3.46 1.15 3 4.0
4 OS-280 280 50 1.50 1.5 1 3.0
5 OS-280H1 280 50 2.12 1.06 2 3.0
6 OS-280H2 280 50 2.60 0.87 3 3.0
7 OS-280H3 280 50 3.00 0.75 4 3.0
8 OS-400 400 50 1.25 1.25 1 2.5
9 OS-400H1 400 50 1.77 0.88 2 2.5
10 OS-625 625 50 1.00 1.00 1 2.0
11 Metal-100 100 50 – – – –
Metal
substrate
12 Metal-400 400 50 – – – –